REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 3

*********Counties*********

Buena Vista

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Buena Vista County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Storm Lake

FY 1990 Storm Lake Parkway $80,000
FY 2017 5% and Russell Park $60,000
Total: $140,000

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992 Per population allocations $20,399
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993 Per population allocations $3,603
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999 Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183

FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2005 Per population allocations S4,754
FY 2006 Per county allocations $7,007
FY 2006 Per population allocations $4,943
FY 2007 Per county allocations $6,901
FY 2007 Per population allocations $4,844
FY 2008 Per population allocations $6,731
FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627
FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2010 Per population allocations $7,591
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2011  Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations SO

FY 2012  Per population allocations SO

FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2013  Per population allocations SO

FY 2014 Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2014  Per population allocations $15,895



FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653

FY 2016 Per population allocations $12,639
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2017 Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2017 Per population allocations $6,519
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2018 Per population allocations $4,860
FY 2019 Per population allocations $3,991
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2020 Per population allocations $4,792
FY 2021 Per population allocations $4,786
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2022  Per population allocations $4,558
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2023  Per population allocations $4,633
FY 2023  Per county allocations 57,168
FY 2024  Per population allocations $5,142
FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2025 Per population allocations $4,751
FY 2025 Per county allocations $7,588
Total: $387,651

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Buena Vista County
FY 1997 Preservation 2000-microfilm documents $12,601

Recipient: Buena Vista University

FY 2014 Preservation of BVU historic documents $13,676
FY 2018 Preserve and provide digital access $10,411
FY 2020 Microfilm and digitize alumni publications $2,491

Recipient: City of Storm Lake
FY 1996 City records management/preservation $6,154
FY 1997 Records mgt. & preservation workshop $3,380

Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1998 Museum building renovation $16,400
FY 2001 Create “Main Street” museum $3,500

Recipient: IA Municipal Finance Officers Assoc.
FY 2005 Protecting municipal rec-a training prog $22,970

Recipient: Newell Historical Society

FY 1995 Jesse & Mary Allee House ext. painting $9,000
FY 2009 Preservation of Newell Allee Mansion $9,400
Total: $109,983



Open Space
Recipient: Buena Vista County Treasurer

FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Little Storm Lake WMA
FY 2023  Parking lot construction

Recipient: Pickerel Lake
FY 2024 Wetland enhancement

FY 2025 Wetland enhancement

Recipient: Storm Lake
FY 2021 Backup generator for satellite hatchery
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Buena Vista County
FY 1997 Roadside inventory

FY 2022 Ag-Terra spray logger

Recipient: Buena Vista County Conservation
FY 2019 Equipment F/S 100-gallon skid sprayer
FY 2019 Equipment- John Deere Gator 835E
FY 2018 Equipment-2018 1-Ton Chevy Chassis Cab
FY 2018 Equipment-Bowie Victor 1100
FY 2018 Fire PPE & Hand Tools
FY 2020  Skid spray unit
FY 2021 Equipment - Brushcat 72” mower
FY 2021 Equipment - fire PPE
FY 2023 Basal bark spray rig
FY 2023 Chemical storage room

Recipient: Sioux Rapids Central School
FY 1996 Outdoor classroom
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992  Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992 Allocations for practices
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1993 Allocations for practices
FY 1994 Allocations for practices

FY 1994 Forestry & native vegetation

$4,997

$4,997

$4,790
$10,206

$55,900
$80,890

$4,350
$1,450

$636
$3,540
$4,700
$11,280
$290
$6,900
$1,880
$255
$391
$1,018

$595
$37,286

$10,498
$11,737
$8,359
$1,181
$5,102
$989
$4,583
$1,669
$3,423



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014

Allocations for practices
Storm Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Storm Lake Watershed
Storm Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Storm Lake Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Storm Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Storm Lake Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Storm Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Storm Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Storm Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

$3,147
$13,400
$5,675
$1,487
$712
$2,146
$497
$1,332
$5,000
$10,000
$865
$2,476
$1,792
$886
$1,300
$4,130
$600
$1,992
$7,968
$2,100
$3,725
$8,788
$8,041
$2,010
$2,300
$7,370
$2,457
$14,700
$5,645
$14,700
$10,728
$4,732
$11,700
$11,978
$4,100
$4,400
$12,300
$3,277
$9,828
$7,429
$2,573
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Urban Conservationist Project

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project

Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)
Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Total:

$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,850
$10,061
$10,091
$69,600
$3,364
$2,424
$7,274
$72,350
$73,500
$3,441
$13,098
$2,267
$77,500
$6,863
$47,000
$2,304
$6,984
$75,150
$2,658
$7,965
$75,850
$2,326
$7,001
$80,200
$2,591
$7,789
$85,000
$2,831
$8,566
$1,084,041

Total REAP Allocations in Buena Vista County: $1,835,456




	REAP Projects by County
	Buena Vista County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Clay County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Dickinson County
	City Parks and Open Space
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Emmet County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Lyon County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	O’Brien County
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Osceola County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Palo Alto County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Sioux County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement


	Blank Page



