

# REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025  
Region 3

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Buena Vista



# Buena Vista County

## City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Storm Lake

FY	1990	Storm Lake Parkway	\$80,000
FY	2017	5 <sup>th</sup> and Russell Park	\$60,000
		Total:	\$140,000

## County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$20,399
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,603
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,754
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,943
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,844
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$6,731
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$7,591
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$15,895

FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$12,639
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$6,519
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,860
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,991
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,792
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,786
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$4,558
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$4,633
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$5,142
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$4,751
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$387,651

#### Historical Resource Development

##### Recipient: Buena Vista County

FY	1997	Preservation 2000-microfilm documents	\$12,601
----	------	---------------------------------------	----------

##### Recipient: Buena Vista University

FY	2014	Preservation of BVU historic documents	\$13,676
FY	2018	Preserve and provide digital access	\$10,411
FY	2020	Microfilm and digitize alumni publications	\$2,491

##### Recipient: City of Storm Lake

FY	1996	City records management/preservation	\$6,154
FY	1997	Records mgt. & preservation workshop	\$3,380

##### Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	1998	Museum building renovation	\$16,400
FY	2001	Create "Main Street" museum	\$3,500

##### Recipient: IA Municipal Finance Officers Assoc.

FY	2005	Protecting municipal rec-a training prog	\$22,970
----	------	------------------------------------------	----------

##### Recipient: Newell Historical Society

FY	1995	Jesse & Mary Allee House ext. painting	\$9,000
FY	2009	Preservation of Newell Allee Mansion	\$9,400
		Total:	\$109,983

Open Space

Recipient: Buena Vista County Treasurer

FY 2023 Local property tax reimbursement \$4,997

Recipient: Little Storm Lake WMA

FY 2023 Parking lot construction \$4,997

Recipient: Pickerel Lake

FY 2024 Wetland enhancement \$4,790

FY 2025 Wetland enhancement \$10,206

Recipient: Storm Lake

FY 2021 Backup generator for satellite hatchery \$55,900

Total: \$80,890

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Buena Vista County

FY 1997 Roadside inventory \$4,350

FY 2022 Ag-Terra spray logger \$1,450

Recipient: Buena Vista County Conservation

FY 2019 Equipment F/S 100-gallon skid sprayer \$636

FY 2019 Equipment- John Deere Gator 835E \$3,540

FY 2018 Equipment-2018 1-Ton Chevy Chassis Cab \$4,700

FY 2018 Equipment-Bowie Victor 1100 \$11,280

FY 2018 Fire PPE & Hand Tools \$290

FY 2020 Skid spray unit \$6,900

FY 2021 Equipment - Brushcat 72" mower \$1,880

FY 2021 Equipment - fire PPE \$255

FY 2023 Basal bark spray rig \$391

FY 2023 Chemical storage room \$1,018

Recipient: Sioux Rapids Central School

FY 1996 Outdoor classroom \$595

Total: \$37,286

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices \$10,498

FY 1991 Allocations for practices \$11,737

FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation \$8,359

FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation \$1,181

FY 1992 Allocations for practices \$5,102

FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation \$989

FY 1993 Allocations for practices \$4,583

FY 1994 Allocations for practices \$1,669

FY 1994 Forestry & native vegetation \$3,423

FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,147
FY	1995	Storm Lake Watershed	\$13,400
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$5,675
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,487
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$712
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$2,146
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$497
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,332
FY	1998	Storm Lake Watershed	\$5,000
FY	1999	Storm Lake Watershed	\$10,000
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$865
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$2,476
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,792
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$886
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$1,300
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,130
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$600
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Storm Lake Watershed	\$2,100
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,725
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$8,788
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Storm Lake Watershed	\$2,300
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Storm Lake Watershed	\$14,700
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,645
FY	2008	Storm Lake Watershed	\$14,700
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,732
FY	2009	Storm Lake Watershed	\$11,700
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Storm Lake Watershed	\$4,400
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,573
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461

FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Urban Conservationist Project	\$10,850
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Urban Conservationist Project	\$69,600
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Urban Conservationist Project	\$72,350
FY	2019	Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)	\$73,500
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,441
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$13,098
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)	\$77,500
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)	\$47,000
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)	\$75,150
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)	\$75,850
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)	\$80,200
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Urban Conservationist Project (Buena Vista)	\$85,000
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
		Total:	\$1,084,041

Total REAP Allocations in Buena Vista County: \$1,835,456